CITY OF HAMILTON MOTION

	Council Date: November 13, 2024
MOVED BY COUNCILLOR C. KROETSCH	
SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR	
Amendment to Item 7.3 of the May 22, 2024 Council M	inutes

WHEREAS, the name of the recipient for the xylazine test strips and costs associated with tabling at events, conducting community engagement, and updating the website needs to be corrected to "Student Overdose Prevention and Education Network" in order to process the approved funding.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That Item 7.3 (k) of the May 22, 2024 Council minutes, be **amended**, by replacing "Student Overdose Protection and Education Network (SOPEN)" with "Student Overdose Prevention and Education Network (SOPEN)", to read as follows:

(k) That xylazine test strips and costs associated with tabling at events, conducting community engagement, and updating the website be funded to Student Overdose *Prevention* and Education Network (SOPEN) from the Ward 2 Capital Discretionary Account #3302309200 at an upset limit, including contingency, not to exceed \$3,000;